
Grantee Name CoC/LHC Counties Served Name Email Phone
Pathway Homes of South Central WI Central Adams, Columbia, 

Dodge, Juneau, Sauk
Wendy Schneider wendy@pathwayhomewi.org 608-356-3069

House of Hope Green Bay Brown Brown Tiffany McCrory tiffanym@houseofhopegb.org 920-884-6740
Freedom House Ministries Brown Brown Elisa Mandarim elisam@freedomhousegb.com 920-432-4646
Community Advocates Milwaukee Milwaukee Shamika May smay@camwc.net 414-221-0151
Western Dairyland EOC, Inc Dairyland Buffalo, Eau Claire, 

Jackson, Trempealeau
Suzanne Marsolek Suzanne.Marsolek@wdeoc.org 715-985-2391, ext. 1220

Family Promise of Ozaukee County Ozaukee Ozaukee Joana Hemschemeyer joana@familypromioseoz.org 262-268-2723
Family Promise of Washington County Washington Washington Client Services ClientServices@FamilyPromiseWC.org 262-334-4912

YWCA Madison Dane Dane Natalia Garay ngaray@ywcamadison.org 608-416-5713
Salvation Army Emergency Lodge Milwaukee Milwaukee Saige Matson Saige.Matson@usc.salvationarmy.org 414-265-6360
Central Wisconsin Community Action 
Council, Inc

Central Adams, Columbia, 
Dodge, Juneau, Sauk

Ashley Torres ashley@cwcac.org 608-254-8353
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